

Item	Unit	Qty	Elmer's		Reith-Riley	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
Mobilization, Max. \$30,000	LSUM	1	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
Tree, Rem, 6 inch to 18 inch	Ea	4	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,600.00
Culv, Rem, Less than 24 inch	Ea	7	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 2,975.00
Pavt, Rem	Syd	311	\$ 20.00	\$ 6,220.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 3,732.00
Embankment, LM	Cyd	100	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,500.00
Berm Grading	Sta	10	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 2,600.00
Ditching	Sta	30	\$ 700.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 24,750.00
Erosion Control, Check Dam, Stone	Ft	30	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 600.00
Aggregate Base	Ton	839	\$ 16.00	\$ 13,424.00	\$ 17.25	\$ 14,472.75
HMA Base Crushing and Shaping	Syd	21,779	\$ 2.40	\$ 52,269.60	\$ 2.20	\$ 47,913.80
Approach, CI I	Ton	50	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.50	\$ 26.00	\$ 1,300.00
Approach, CI I, LM	Cyd	40	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.40	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,000.00
Approach, CI II	Ton	42	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.42	\$ 34.00	\$ 1,428.00
Shoulder, CI II	Ton	402	\$ 0.01	\$ 4.02	\$ 34.00	\$ 13,668.00
Trenching	Sta	123	\$ 150.00	\$ 18,450.00	\$ 156.00	\$ 19,188.00
Culv End Sect, 15 inch	Ea	6	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 205.00	\$ 1,230.00
Culv End Sect, Conc, 15 inch	Ea	9	\$ 700.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 5,400.00
Culv End Sect, Conc, 18 inch	Ea	5	\$ 800.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 665.00	\$ 3,325.00
Culv, CI E, 15 inch	Ft	256	\$ 70.00	\$ 17,920.00	\$ 91.00	\$ 23,296.00
Culv, CI E, 18 inch	Ft	128	\$ 75.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 93.00	\$ 11,904.00
Culv, CI F, 15 inch	Ft	88	\$ 45.00	\$ 3,960.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 3,344.00
Culvert Cleanout	Ea	33	\$ 300.00	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 112.00	\$ 3,696.00
Dr Structure Cover, Type G	Ea	2	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,400.00
Dr Structure, 48 inch dia	Ea	2	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 5,600.00
HMA Surface, Rem	Syd	4499	\$ 0.01	\$ 44.99	\$ 3.35	\$ 15,071.65
HMA Approach	Ton	682	\$ 110.00	\$ 75,020.00	\$ 56.85	\$ 38,771.70
HMA, LVSP	Ton	3626	\$ 72.00	\$ 261,072.00	\$ 56.85	\$ 206,138.10
Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 6 inch	Syd	262	\$ 60.00	\$ 15,720.00	\$ 41.60	\$ 10,899.20
Curb Sloped, HMA	Ft	6482	\$ 1.00	\$ 6,482.00	\$ 0.25	\$ 1,620.50
Post, Mailbox	Ea	50	\$ 150.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 71.50	\$ 3,575.00
Post, Steel, 3 lb	Ft	57	\$ 7.15	\$ 407.55	\$ 6.50	\$ 370.50
Sign, Type III, Erect, Salv	Ea	7	\$ 55.00	\$ 385.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 350.00
Sign, Type III, Rem	Ea	11	\$ 27.50	\$ 302.50	\$ 25.00	\$ 275.00
Sign, Type IIIA	Sft	8	\$ 20.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 144.00
Sign, Type IIIB	Sft	11	\$ 20.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 198.00
Lighted Arrow, Type C, Furn	Ea	3	\$ 375.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,050.00
Lighted Arrow, Type C, Oper	Ea	3	\$ 1.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 3.00
Minor Traf Devices	LSUM	1	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 59,000.00	\$ 59,000.00
Plastic Drum, High Intensity, Furn	Ea	50	\$ 15.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 650.00
Plastic Drum, High Intensity, Oper	Ea	50	\$ 1.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 50.00
Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Furn	Sft	348	\$ 3.50	\$ 1,218.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,044.00
Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Oper	Sft	348	\$ 1.00	\$ 348.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 348.00
Traf Regulator Control	LSUM	1	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ -	\$ -
Riprap, Plain	Syd	213	\$ 50.00	\$ 10,650.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 12,780.00
Ditch Liner	Syd	817	\$ 65.00	\$ 53,105.00	\$ 61.50	\$ 50,245.50
Paved Ditch, HMA	Syd	293	\$ 50.00	\$ 14,650.00	\$ 47.00	\$ 13,771.00
Slope Restoration, Type C -Modified	Syd	10,444	\$ 5.00	\$ 52,220.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 73,108.00
Slope Restoration, Type E -Modified	Syd	817	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,451.00	\$ 5.25	\$ 4,289.25
Total			\$ 844,682.98		\$ 721,674.95	